

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

101695231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Motors Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State: Delaware Other 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: 03152001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Delphi Technologies, Inc. 5725 Delphi Drive MC 480-414-420 Troy, MI 48098 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: X Corporation - State: Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A Parliantian number(a) or registration number(a).	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0636743	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robin W. Dorer, Legal Assistant P.O. Box 5052 MC 480-414-420 Troy, MI 48007-5052 (248) 267-5546	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 500831
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Charles K. Veenstra	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy APR 2001 Date
•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet1_
7/2001 AAHMED1 00000074 500831 0636743	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000 (Assignor), is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 0636743 for the trademark HARRISON in International Class 011;

AND WHEREAS, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 15 day of Marc 2001.

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

By

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0198

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

United States of America)	
State of Michigan)	ss:
County of Wayne)	

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

On the 15th day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Timothy G. Gorbatoff who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT as Assistant Secretary of GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION.

I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instrument are granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation.

(Seal)

Notary Public

PATRICE UCHNO LELAND
NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 19, 2004
ACTING IN WAYNE COUNTY, MI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0199